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————————————— Appeals-------------- ------------------ OtherReviews - - - - -------------
Personal Discretionary All
Criminal Civil Total Restraint Review Total Reviews
FILINGS
Total Filings 172 244 416 140 147 287 703
RESOLUTIONS (5)
Opinions Published 16 13 29 5 4 9 38
Opinions Unpublished 121 112 233 9 9 18 251
Opinion Terminating Review 137 125 262 14 13 27 289
Dismissed 0 0 0 122 0 122 122
Transferred/Certified 13 7 20 2 2 4 24
Other Terminations 0 2 2 2 0 2 4
Order Terminating Review 13 9 22 126 2 128 150
Dismissed 28 58 86 4 19 23 109
Transferred/Certified 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Review Not Accepted 1 7 8 0 53 53 61
Other Terminations 5 3 8 0 1 1 9
Ruling Terminating Review 34 68 102 5 73 78 180
Total Resolved 184 202 386 145 88 233 619
PENDING AT YEAR END (1)
Cases Stayed 14 13 27 10 3 13 40

(1) As a result of the recent transition to the new Appellate Court Records and Data System(ACORDS-Il), measurement of resolution types and the various stages of pending
caseload are not comparable to measurements for prior years. Extreme caution should be used in interpreting 2003 and future activity relative to that shown for prior years.
(2) Set for Oral Argument counts are influenced by procedural differences among divisions in setting cases. Division Ill, due to hearings in multiple locations, often delays the
setting of cases until there are sufficient numbers to warrant travel, but cases are usually set only six weeks out.

(3) Includes completions for secondary cases, which are those consolidated with a primary case and disposed by mandate/certificate of finality entered in the primary case.

(4) As of 2010, Resolution counts have been updated to report only primary case resolutions. Secondary case resolutions have been excluded from all of the resolution counts
reported.



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Court Activity, Division Il - 2024 Annual Report

Page 2 of 2

Brief Not Filed

Appellant Brief Filed

Respondent Brief Filed
Remanded to Trial Court

Set for Commissioners' Calendar
Set for Oral Argument (2)

Total Awaiting Hearing
Opinion/Order in Process

Total Pending Decision
MANDATED

Opinion Terminating Review
Order Terminating Review
Ruling Terminating Review
Other Decision Terminating Review

Total Mandated

Criminal
154

0
52
0
22
22
264
24
288

131

16

35

184

Civil
122

61

48
23
270
18
288

134
11
68
11

224

Total
276

113

70
45
534
42
576

265
27
103
13
408

Personal
Restraint
29

2
10

52

55

15

130

154

Discretionary

Review Total
41 70
0 2

5 15

0 1
41 41
0 0
90 142
1 4
91 146
17 32
2 132
86 92
9 12
114 268

All
Reviews
346

5
128

111
45
676
46
722

297
159
195

25
676

(1) As a result of the recent transition to the new Appellate Court Records and Data System(ACORDS-Il), measurement of resolution types and the various stages of pending
caseload are not comparable to measurements for prior years. Extreme caution should be used in interpreting 2003 and future activity relative to that shown for prior years.
(2) Set for Oral Argument counts are influenced by procedural differences among divisions in setting cases. Division Ill, due to hearings in multiple locations, often delays the
setting of cases until there are sufficient numbers to warrant travel, but cases are usually set only six weeks out.
(3) Includes completions for secondary cases, which are those consolidated with a primary case and disposed by mandate/certificate of finality entered in the primary case.

(4) As of 2010, Resolution counts have been updated to report only primary case resolutions. Secondary case resolutions have been excluded from all of the resolution counts

reported.
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