Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Court Activity, Division III - 2024 Annual Report

Page 1 of 2

	Appeals			Other Reviews			
FILINGS	Criminal	Civil	Total	Personal Restraint	Discretionary Review	Total	All Reviews
Total Filings	172	244	416	140	147	287	703
RESOLUTIONS (5)							
Opinions Published	16	13	29	5	4	9	38
Opinions Unpublished	121	112	233	9	9	18	251
Opinion Terminating Review	137	125	262	14	13	27	289
Dismissed	0	0	0	122	0	122	122
Transferred/Certified	13	7	20	2	2	4	24
Other Terminations	0	2	2	2	0	2	4
Order Terminating Review	13	9	22	126	2	128	150
Dismissed	28	58	86	4	19	23	109
Transferred/Certified	0	0	0	1	0	1	1
Review Not Accepted	1	7	8	0	53	53	61
Other Terminations	5	3	8	0	1	1	9
Ruling Terminating Review	34	68	102	5	73	78	180
Total Resolved	184	202	386	145	88	233	619
PENDING AT YEAR END (1)							
Cases Stayed	14	13	27	10	3	13	40

(1) As a result of the recent transition to the new Appellate Court Records and Data System(ACORDS-II), measurement of resolution types and the various stages of pending caseload are not comparable to measurements for prior years. Extreme caution should be used in interpreting 2003 and future activity relative to that shown for prior years.
(2) Set for Oral Argument counts are influenced by procedural differences among divisions in setting cases. Division III, due to hearings in multiple locations, often delays the setting of cases until there are sufficient numbers to warrant travel, but cases are usually set only six weeks out.

(3) Includes completions for secondary cases, which are those consolidated with a primary case and disposed by mandate/certificate of finality entered in the primary case.
(4) As of 2010, Resolution counts have been updated to report only primary case resolutions. Secondary case resolutions have been excluded from all of the resolution counts reported.

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Court Activity, Division III - 2024 Annual Report

Page 2 of 2

	Appeals			Other Reviews			
Brief Not Filed	Criminal 154	Civil 122	Total 276	Personal Restraint 29	Discretionary Review 41	Total 70	All Reviews 346
Appellant Brief Filed	0	3	3	2	0	2	5
Respondent Brief Filed	52	61	113	10	5	15	128
Remanded to Trial Court	0	0	0	1	0	1	1
Set for Commissioners' Calendar	22	48	70	0	41	41	111
Set for Oral Argument (2)	22	23	45	0	0	0	45
Total Awaiting Hearing	264	270	534	52	90	142	676
Opinion/Order in Process	24	18	42	3	1	4	46
Total Pending Decision	288	288	576	55	91	146	722
MANDATED							
Opinion Terminating Review	131	134	265	15	17	32	297
Order Terminating Review	16	11	27	130	2	132	159
Ruling Terminating Review	35	68	103	6	86	92	195
Other Decision Terminating Review	2	11	13	3	9	12	25
Total Mandated	184	224	408	154	114	268	676

(1) As a result of the recent transition to the new Appellate Court Records and Data System(ACORDS-II), measurement of resolution types and the various stages of pending caseload are not comparable to measurements for prior years. Extreme caution should be used in interpreting 2003 and future activity relative to that shown for prior years.
(2) Set for Oral Argument counts are influenced by procedural differences among divisions in setting cases. Division III, due to hearings in multiple locations, often delays the setting of cases until there are sufficient numbers to warrant travel, but cases are usually set only six weeks out.

(3) Includes completions for secondary cases, which are those consolidated with a primary case and disposed by mandate/certificate of finality entered in the primary case.
(4) As of 2010, Resolution counts have been updated to report only primary case resolutions. Secondary case resolutions have been excluded from all of the resolution counts reported.